	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Bradley C. Lewis and Nelda Lewis,	
	hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration Gary A. Thompson and Donna P. Thom	hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by, hereinafter called
	the certain real property, with the tenements, heredi	y unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, taments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
		Subdivision of Lot 1, Block 10, fficial plat thereof on file in the office 1 County, Oregon.
	"This instrument will not allow use of the proper laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this check with the appropriate city or county planning of C	ty described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use s instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should department to verify approved uses."
	And said grantor hereby covenants to and with sai is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above grante	antee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. If grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor and premises, free from all encumbrances except those of and, if any, as of the date of this deed. and that
	and demands of all persons whomsoever, except tho. The true and actual consideration paid for this However, the actual consideration consists of or inclu-	nises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims se claiming under the above described encumbrances. transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ <u>159,000.00</u> . thes other property or value given or promised which is the whole/ tence-between the symbols, if not applicable, should be deleted.
EPUVB5-COMPANY		o requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical reof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. is instrument this $\frac{2016}{2016}$ day of $\frac{1000}{2000}$, 19 $\frac{1000}{2000}$; signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
Le contra de la co	STATE OF OREGON,) County of / ss.	Bradley C. Lewis
	Personally appeared the above named Bradley C. Lewis and Nelda Lewis	<u>Alda Servis</u> (Nelda Lewis
	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be $_{their}$ voluntary ad and deed.	
		ACTUTE OF OPECON COUNTY of
		STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 7-6-94	, 19, by, president, and by,
	Antoniosinalinationocontaine	secretary of
	OFFICIAL SEAL	a corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
	NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	Notary Public for Oregon
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 06, 1994	My commission expires: (SEAL)
	LEWIS	STATE OF OREGON,
	13420 S.W. Aguit Ka	County of Klamath ss.
	DULL VG1 FTW OR GTTTT 9	I certify that the within instrument was
	Gary A. Thompson and Donna P. Thompson	received for record on the <u></u>
	1341 Wild Plum Ct. Klamath Falls, OR 97601	day of July , 19 91 , at 2:13 o'clock P M., and recorded
	GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	FOR file/reel number 32642 ,
	Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan	HOR file/reel number <u>52042</u> , RECORDERS UNE Record of Deeds of said county.
	540 Main St. Grantee Klamath Falls, OR 97601 SAME ADDRESS /IP	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
有生命。1953年生,是他自己的是2271114 6	Unit a charge in requested all gas salaments shall be sent to the following address SAME AS Above	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
	Same as anove	BycLytt Dictury Country -
		By Quiling Stiller School By Cauling Stiller

14

r - 1 - 1

1.1

\$